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SSL550
STRAND JACK

DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

Type 1 Type 4

Capacity 600 t 600 t

Working pressure of the cylinder 400 bar 360 bar

Stroke 400 mm 400 mm

Strand type Dyform Dyform

Strand diameter 18 mm 18 mm

Max. no. of strands 36 36

Max. diameter of the strand bundle 306 mm 306 mm

Width 790 mm 790 mm

Length 790 mm 790 mm

Height

Retracted (HR) 2105 mm 2170 mm

Extended (HE) 2505 mm 2570 mm

Weight 3317 kg 3347 kg

SPECIFICATIONS

m
in

. s
tr

ai
gh

t 
d

is
ta

nc
e 

30
0

790

40
0

H
E

79
0

20
0

20
0

55
0

20
0

550

720

H
R

80

ø306

R
min = 850

ø40 (4×) ø24 (8×)

20
0

20
0

60
0

20
0

602

720

Type 1

Type 4

ø40 (4×) ø24 (8×)

Strand jack SSL550 type 1 is shown. 
Dimensions are in millimeters, t = metric tons.

The content in this document is mentioned for reference use only. Values may differ 
from current data. Always contact Mammoet for current project calculations.


